## AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JULY 22, 2019

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

## MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 275 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held July 8, 2019
  - 276 Approve Use of Public Space Pat Edwards, Owner of a Single-Family Dwelling, Located at 20 Mitchell Street, In Order to Install a Wood Deck
  - 277 Approve Use of Public Space to The Oak Hill Neighborhood In Order to Install Two (2) Victorian Style Solar Lamp Posts With Landscaping
  - 278 Approve Use of Public Space Alexander DeSacia, Founder of Accept Oswego, In Order to Host a "Chalk Walk" at Franklin Square Park (West Park) on Saturday, July 27, 2019
  - 279 Approve Use of Public Space to Marjorie Zeller In Order to Host "Zoo to You" at Washington Square Park (East Park) on Thursday, August 8, 2019
  - 280 Approve Use of Public Space Susan McBrearty and Jonel Langenfeld, In Order to Host a Block Party on Saturday, August 10, 2019
  - 281 Approve Use of Public Space Jenny Arroway, In Order to Host a Block Party on Saturday, August 17, 2019
  - 282 Motion to Rescind Resolution No. 200, dated May 28, 2019
  - 283 Approve Use of Public Space to the Tallman Street Neighbors In Order to Place Two (2) Projecting Street Signs and Two (2) Lamp Posts
  - 284 Authorize Naming the Viewing Area at Breitbeck Park the "Charlotte Sullivan Memorial Lookout Point"
  - 285 Approve Solid Waste License of the Year 2019
  - 286 Confirm 2019 Assessment Roll for the City of Oswego
  - 287 Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 1 with W.D. Malone Trucking and Excavating, Inc. for the Oswego DRI Pocket Park and Riverwalk Enhancement Project
  - 288 Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 3 with W.D. Malone Trucking and Excavating, Inc. for the Oswego DRI Pocket Park and Riverwalk Enhancement Project
  - 289 Approve Grant Application Submission for the City of Oswego Canal Bright Lights Project
  - 290 Approve Grant Application Submission for the City of Oswego Breitbeck Park Playground and Pavilion Project
  - 291 Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Budget Amendment to the Street Maintenance Materials and Supplies Account for Sidewalk Restoration and Road Repair
  - 292 Waive Rules of Common Council to Present Resolution Nos. 293-295 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
  - 293 Approve Advertisement for Sealed Bids for the Purchase of 8 Mercer Street
  - 294 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Agreement With United Public Safety, Inc.
  - 295 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Agreement with Menter Ambulance Service

**UNFINISHED BUSINESS**